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CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT 
(All of the information in this report is public information) 

Name of candidate, committee or corporation Lynn Marie Nephew 

  

  

Office sought or ballot question Duluth City Council District At Large 

Type of Xx Candidate report Period of time covered by report: 
report Campaign committee report 

Association or corporation report from?/28/2023 5 10/24/2023 
Final report 

  

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED 
Give the total for all contributions received during the period of time covered by this report. Contributions should be listed by type 
(money or in-kind) rather than contributor. See note on contribution limits on the back of this form. Use a separate sheet to itemize all 
contributions from a single source that exceeded $100 during the calendar year. This itemization must include name, address, employer 
or occupation if self-employed, amount and date for these contributions. 

  

CASH $_ 11,759.00 TOTAL CASH-ON-HAND § 3,565.97 
IN-KIND 7 S 

TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED = 
§_ 11,759.00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Include the amount, date and purpose for all disbursements made during the period of time covered by report. 
Attach additional sheets if necessary. 

  

  

  

  

  

      

Date Purpose Amount 

4/28/23 See attached sheet for list of expenditures $12,360.55 
through 

10/24/23 

L rotat| $12,360.55       

  

CORPORATE PROJECT EXPENDITURES 

Corporations must list any media project or corporate message project for which contribution(s) or expenditure(s) total 
more than $200. Submit a separate report for each project. Attach additional sheets if necessary. 

Project title or description 
  

  

  

  

                
  

    

  

Date Purpose Name and Address Expenditure or 

of Recipient Contribution 

Amount 

TOTAL 

| certify that this is a full and true statement. — October 26, 2023 
J Sign4ture Date 

Printed Name John Nephew, Treasurer Telephone2!8-464-1452 Email (if available)iOhn@johnnephew.com 

Address 2445 Columbus Ave., Duluth, MN 55803 
 



Itemized Contributors 

Name 

AFSCME Council 5 People Fund 

Alan Netland 

Anne Harala 

Bethany Owen 

Betty Casazza 

Brok Hansmeyer 

Chris Adatte 

Daniel Legg 

Deanna Bennett 

Duluth Fire Pac 

Frank Messina 

George & Liz Goldfarb 

Greg Follmer 

Hannah Alstead 

Harvey Plasch 

Jason Lukovsky 

Jason Vincent 

Jeff Anderson 

Jeff Corey 

Kevin Obrien 

LDC Political Fund #40712 

Mark Boben 

Mary Kirsling 

Michael Talarico 

Neil Glazman 

North Central State Regional Carpenters Pac 3056 

Northeast Area Labor Council PAC 

Patrick and Jennifer Boyle 

Steven Goldschmidt 

Thomas Henderson 

UFCW 
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Address 

300 Hardman Ave S So. St Paul MN 55075 

1414 Blvd PI Duluth MN 55811 

705 High St Duluth MN 55805 

219 W Sth St Duluth Mn 55806 

420 Kenilworth Ave Duluth MN55803 

303 Ridgewood Rd Duluth MN 55804 

823 Grandview Ave Duluth MN 55812 

3006 Strand Rd Duluth MN 55804 

133 Summit St Duluth MN 55803 

500 Madison Dr Wrenshall MN 55797 

1116 Sockeye Dr Duluth MN 55811 

1512 Cliff Ave Duluth MN 55811 

2330 Wilkyns Ave Duluth MN 55803 

2207 W 22nd St Duluth Mn 55811 

921N 1stAve E Duluth MN 55805 

5047 W Pioneer Rd Duluth Mn 55803 

1206 W 1st St Duluth Mn 55806 

1206 W 1st St Duluth Mn 55806 

5316 Oakley St Duluth MN 55804 

433 Sparkman Ave Duluth 55803 

81 E Little Canada Rd St Paul MN 55117 

3543 Greysolon Rd Duluth MN 55804 

3023 Palisade Dr Duluth MN 55811 

7636 Bayhill Trail Duluth MN 55807 

120 Summit St Apt 129 Duluth MN 55803 

700 Olive St St Paul MN 55130 

2002 London Rd #99 Duluth MN 55812 

2201 E 1st St Duluth MN 55812 

417 Lakeview Dr Duluth MN 55812 

29 Deer Valley Rd Duluth MN 55811 

266 Hardman Ave N South St Paul MN 55075 

Date 

8/30 

9/12 

10/9 

10/15 

9/21 

10/18 

10/9 

10/14 

10/9 

8/2 

5/26, 10/9 

10/5 

10/9 

10/9 

10/9 

8/15 

8/21 

8/20 

4/17, 10/9 

7/5, 10/9 

9/20 

10/24 

6/20, 10/25 

10/9 

5/4, 8/16, 10/25 

9/20 

9/19 

4/27, 10/9 

6/28, 8/18 

10/9 

8/15 

Amount 

$600.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$600.00 

$400.00 

$1,000.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

Employer 

Union PAC 

Northeast Area Labor Counci; 

Business Owner - Story North Productions 

Allete - CEO 

Retired 

Realtor- EXP Realty 

AG O'Brien - Plumber 

Small Business Owner - Legg Rentals 

Messina & Assoc - Realtor 

Union PAC 

Messina & Assoc - Broker 

Retired 

Follmer Realty - Broker 

Teamsters Joint Council 32 political coordinator 

Touch of Plasch - Owner 

St Louis Cnty- Deputy Sheriff 

AVI LLC 

$250.00 Costin Group 
$250.00 

$150.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$125.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$500.00 

$300.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

1 Roof Housing - Executive Director 

Messina & Assoc. Realtor 

union PAC 

Sr Executive Consultant - JES & Assoc 

Retired 

Attorney- Private Practice 

Retired 

union PAC 

Labor Union PAC 

St. Lukes Physician 

Appraiser - Anderson Goldschmidt & Roberts 

RE/MAX Results Realtor 

Union PAC
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Campaign Disbursements 7/28/23 through 10/24/23 

Payee Amount Date 
Meta - Facebook Ads $125.00 7/28/2023 
Bank Service Charge $50.00 7131/2023 
Union House - T-Shirts $779.00 8/1/2023 
Candy for Parade- Target $55.28 8/3/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $1.99 8/4/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $199.00 8/4/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $125.00 8/7/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $30.83 8/9/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $86.32 8/9/2023 
Thank you cards- Wallgreens $21.75 8/22/2023 
Bank Service Charge $5.00 8/31/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $6.37 9/5/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $637.39 9/5/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $5.71 9/11/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $50.79 9/11/2023 
JS Print Group - Handouts $260.22 9/15/2023 
Mt Royal Fine Foods - Fall Fest Candy to handout $58.01 9/16/2023 
PO Box $41.00 9/18/2023 
Story North Productions - Video Ad $1,360.94 9/20/2023 
Bank Service Charge $5.00 9/29/2023 
Story North Productions - Video Ad $1,360.94 10/2/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $5.99 10/4/2023 
Ecanvasser - Mapping App $599.00 10/4/2023 
JS Print Group - Handouts $495.39 10/6/2023 
Billboard Shared With Forsman for Duluth $698.00 10/9/2023 
Boat Club - Fundraiser Food $287.00 10/10/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $2.59 10/10/2023 
Meta - Facebook Ads $104.80 10/10/2023 
JS Print Group - Handouts $495.39 10/17/2023 
Midwest Communications - Online Ads $4,000.00 10/17/2023 
Walgreens - Candy for Go Show $44.06 10/18/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/23/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $42.50 10/23/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $33.50 10/24/2023 
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter $18.50 10/24/2023 
Paypal Fees $157.29 7/28 - 10/24 

TOTAL $12,360.55


