CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

(All of the information in this report is public information)

Office sought or	ballot question Duluth City	Council	District At La	ırge
Type of report	X Candida	ate report gn committee report tion or corporation report	Period of time	covered by report: 23 _{to} 10/24/2023
money or in-kind)	rather than contributor. See	CONTRIBUTIONS RECEININg the period of time covered be note on contribution limits on the	y this report. Contribu	a senarate sheet to ite
or occupation if se	f-employed, amount and date		his itemization must inc	clude name, address, en
CASH	\$_11,	759.00 TOTAL 0	CASH-ON-HAND	\$_3,565.97
N-KIND	+ \$	759.00 TOTAL 0		
TOTAL AMOUNT	RECEIVED -	759.00		
nclude the amou Attach additional	int, date and purpose for all sheets if necessary.	l disbursements made during t	he period of time cov	ered by report.
Date Date 1/28/23 1rough	sheets if necessary.	I disbursements made during t Purpose et for list of expenditures		Amount \$12,360.55
Attach additional Date /28/23	sheets if necessary.	Purpose		Amount
Date Date 1/28/23 1rough	sheets if necessary.	Purpose		Amount
Date //28/23 nrough 0/24/23 orporations mus	See attached shee CORP It list any media project or Submit a separate report for	Purpose	TOTAL DITURES or which contribution	### Amount ### \$12,360.55 ### \$12,360.55
Date //28/23 nrough 0/24/23 orporations mustore than \$200.	See attached shee CORP It list any media project or Submit a separate report for	Purpose et for list of expenditures PORATE PROJECT EXPEND	TOTAL DITURES or which contribution nal sheets if necessar	### Amount ### \$12,360.55 ### \$12,360.55
Date /28/23 nrough 0/24/23 orporations mustore than \$200. roject title or de	CORP St list any media project or Submit a separate report for scription	Purpose et for list of expenditures PORATE PROJECT EXPEND corporate message project for each project. Attach additio	TOTAL DITURES or which contribution nal sheets if necessar Address pient	Amount \$12,360.55 \$12,360.55 n(s) or expenditure(s) y. Expenditure or Contribution
Date /28/23 rough 0/24/23 preparations mustore than \$200. roject title or de	CORP St list any media project or Submit a separate report for scription	Purpose et for list of expenditures PORATE PROJECT EXPEND corporate message project for each project. Attach additio	TOTAL DITURES or which contribution nal sheets if necessar	Amount \$12,360.55 \$12,360.55 n(s) or expenditure(s) y. Expenditure or Contribution
orporations mustore than \$200. Toject title or de Date	CORP St list any media project or Submit a separate report for scription	Purpose et for list of expenditures PORATE PROJECT EXPEND corporate message project for each project. Attach additio	TOTAL DITURES or which contribution nal sheets if necessar Address pient	Amount \$12,360.55 \$12,360.55 n(s) or expenditure(s) y. Expenditure or Contribution

For Office Use Only: Name

Itemized Contributors				
Name	Address	Date	Amount	Employer
AFSCME Council 5 People Fund	300 Hardman Ave S So. St Paul MN 55075	8/30		Union PAC
Alan Netland	1414 Blvd Pl Duluth MN 55811	9/12	+	Northeast Area Labor Counci:
Anne Harala	705 High St Duluth MN 55805	10/9		Business Owner - Story North Productions
Bethany Owen	219 W 5th St Duluth Mn 55806	10/15		Allete - CEO
Betty Casazza	420 Kenilworth Ave Duluth MN55803	9/21	\$150.00	The state of the s
Brok Hansmeyer	303 Ridgewood Rd Duluth MN 55804	10/18		Realtor- EXP Realty
Chris Adatte	823 Grandview Ave Duluth MN 55812	10/9		AG O'Brien - Plumber
Daniel Legg	3006 Strand Rd Duluth MN 55804	10/14		Small Business Owner - Legg Rentals
Deanna Bennett	133 Summit St Duluth MN 55803	10/9		Messina & Assoc - Realtor
Duluth Fire Pac	500 Madison Dr Wrenshall MN 55797	8/2		Union PAC
Frank Messina	1116 Sockeye Dr Duluth MN 55811	5/26, 10/9		Messina & Assoc - Broker
George & Liz Goldfarb	1512 Cliff Ave Duluth MN 55811	10/5	\$1,000.00	
Greg Follmer	2330 Wilkyns Ave Duluth MN 55803	10/9		Follmer Realty - Broker
Hannah Alstead	2207 W 22nd St Duluth Mn 55811	10/9		Teamsters Joint Council 32 political coordinator
Harvey Plasch	921 N 1st Ave E Duluth MN 55805	10/9		Touch of Plasch - Owner
Jason Lukovsky	5047 W Pioneer Rd Duluth Mn 55803	8/15		St Louis Cnty- Deputy Sheriff
Jason Vincent	1206 W 1st St Duluth Mn 55806	8/21		AVI LLC
Jeff Anderson	1206 W 1st St Duluth Mn 55806	8/20	\$250.00	Costin Group
Jeff Corey	5316 Oakley St Duluth MN 55804	4/17, 10/9		1 Roof Housing - Executive Director
Kevin Obrien	433 Sparkman Ave Duluth 55803	7/5, 10/9		Messina & Assoc. Realtor
LDC Political Fund #40712	81 E Little Canada Rd St Paul MN 55117	9/20	\$500.00	union PAC
Mark Boben	3543 Greysolon Rd Duluth MN 55804	10/24	\$250.00	Sr Executive Consultant - JES & Assoc
Mary Kirsling	3023 Palisade Dr Duluth MN 55811	6/20, 10/25	\$125.00	
Michael Talarico	7636 Bayhill Trail Duluth MN 55807	10/9	\$200.00	Attorney- Private Practice
Neil Glazman	120 Summit St Apt 129 Duluth MN 55803	5/4, 8/16, 10/25	\$150.00	
North Central State Regional Carpenters Pac 3056	700 Olive St St Paul MN 55130	9/20	\$500.00	union PAC
Northeast Area Labor Council PAC	2002 London Rd #99 Duluth MN 55812	9/19	\$300.00	Labor Union PAC
Patrick and Jennifer Boyle	2201 E 1st St Duluth MN 55812	4/27, 10/9	\$250.00	St. Lukes Physician
Steven Goldschmidt	417 Lakeview Dr Duluth MN 55812	6/28, 8/18		Appraiser - Anderson Goldschmidt & Roberts
Thomas Henderson	29 Deer Valley Rd Duluth MN 55811	10/9		RE/MAX Results Realtor
UFCW	266 Hardman Ave N South St Paul MN 55075	8/15		Union PAC

Payee	Amour	
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$125.0	
Bank Service Charge	\$50.0	
Union House - T-Shirts	\$779.0	
Candy for Parade- Target	\$55.2	
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$1.9	
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$199.0	
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$125.0	The state of the s
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$30.8	
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$86.3	
Thank you cards- Wallgreens	\$21.7	and for a comment of the second of the secon
Bank Service Charge	\$5.00	en la companya de la
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$6.3	the state of the s
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$637.39	The state of the formation and the state of
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$5.7	And the second of the second o
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$50.79	
JS Print Group - Handouts	\$260,22	
Mt Royal Fine Foods - Fall Fest Candy to handout	\$58.01	
PO Box	\$41.00	
Story North Productions - Video Ad	\$1,360.94	
Bank Service Charge	\$5.00	
Story North Productions - Video Ad	\$1,360.94	
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$5.99	
Ecanvasser - Mapping App	\$599.00	
JS Print Group - Handouts	\$495.39	
Billboard Shared With Forsman for Duluth	\$698.00	
Boat Club - Fundraiser Food	\$287.00	
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$2.59	10/10/2023
Meta - Facebook Ads	\$104.80	10/10/2023
S Print Group - Handouts	\$495.39	
Midwest Communications - Online Ads	\$4,000.00	10/17/2023
Valgreens - Candy for Go Show	\$44.06	10/17/2023 10/18/2023
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$18.50	10/16/2023
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$42.50	
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$18.50	10/23/2023
Modulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$18.50	10/24/2023
fodulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$18.50	10/24/2023
lodulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter		10/24/2023
lodulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$18.50 \$18.50	10/24/2023
lodulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter	\$33.50	10/24/2023
lodulist - Duluth Tribune Community Engagement Letter		10/24/2023
aypal Fees	\$18.50 \$157.20	10/24/2023 7/28 - 10/24
	φ137.29	1120 - 10/24